

## Howard Wilner of Sudbury, MA Is Determined About Helping ACS In Its Mission to Eliminate Cancer

This press release is written to inform the readers that Howard Wilner is strongly determined about helping the American Cancer Society in its mission to eliminate cancer.







**Framingham, Nov 24, 2020** (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - One of the finest automotive industry professionals in the region, <u>Howard Wilner</u> is settled in **Sudbury**, **MA**. He is not just an experienced professional but a dedicated community volunteer too who has stepped forward to contribute to several causes of social welfare on several occasions. One of the causes that are closes to his heart is the American Cancer Society's mission of furthering the research towards finding a cure for cancer. He even organized an annual fundraising and relay event called Relay for Life in Marlborough, Massachusetts to raise funds and encourage the people to walk a track to help raise money for the society and its mission to help eliminate cancer.

Talking of the distribution of these funds, <u>Howard Wilner of Sudbury, MA</u> explains that the funds raised through these events are sent towards groundbreaking cancer research, patient care programs, and much more. Howard is also known for making notable contribution towards Australian Bushfires relief efforts earlier this year and helping frontline warriors in the ongoing pandemic.

## **About Howard Wilner**

The President of Automax Preowned and Mina Property Group, Howard Wilner is an experienced business development professional. Having received his education from the Massachusetts Bay Community College and the Boston College, Howard has been active in the automotive industry for a long time now. He has a strong command in automobile site acquisitions, automobile inventory management, negotiation, coaching, sales, and automotive repair.

Howard has also been a part of several organizations including the Charter Oak Country Club, Boston College Club, NHREIA, New England Society and Automotive News Professional Community. He also volunteered with Rotary International for three years.





## Media Contact

Howard Wilner, Sudbury MA

jimcarns3332@mailinator.com

Source : Howard Wilner, Sudbury MA

See on IssueWire